Placement Conducted 5 April 2018

Existing Shares Recommence Trading 6 April 2018

Placement Settlement Date 11 April 2018

Allotment and Trading of Placement
Shares 12 April 2018

SPP Materials Mailed to Shareholders Week commencing 9 April 2018

21

5. APPENDICES

TBS Group – Mill Creek Turbine Maintenance Contract

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

22

Note: All transaction amounts converted at NZD:AUD 0.94. No definitive assessment of acquisition accounting impacts has yet been made.
1. Financial position as at 31 December 2017 on a cash and debt free basis in accordance with the share sale agreement. Excludes the impact of any purchase price

adjustments e.g. working capital adjustment based on actual completion net working capital.
2. SRG forecasts based on the average of broker estimates. TBS forecasts based on midpoint of FY18 EBITDA range
3. Note final intangible balance post-acquisition will vary based on any purchase price adjustments that will be determined on completion.
4. Excludes impact of funding of transaction costs and impact of any purchase price adjustments.

A$m SRG Dec-17 TBS Dec-17(1,3) New Acquisition
Debt

Funding
Proceeds Net of

Acquisition
Consideration(4)

Pro-Forma
Combined Dec-17

Total Assets (excl. Intangibles) 109.7 22.0 - 6.1 137.9

Intangibles 23.0 20.9 - - 43.9

Total Liabilities (45.7) (10.0) (15.0) - (70.7)

Net Assets 87.0 32.9 (15.0) 6.1 111.0

Cash and Cash Equivalents 15.1 - - 6.1 21.2

Interest Bearing Liabilities (12.2) - (15.0) - (27.2)

Net Cash / (Net Debt) 3.0 - (15.0) 6.1 (5.9)

FY18 Forecast Revenue(2) 265.9 70.0 - - 335.9

FY18 Forecast EBITDA(2) 17.5 7.7 - - 25.2

Net Debt / FY18 Forecast EBITDA na na - - 0.2x

KEY RISKS

23

This section discusses some of the key risks associated with an investment in shares in SRG. The risks may affect the future operating and financial performance of SRG and/or the value at which the
New Shares may trade in the future. The risk factors described in this section are not listed in order of importance or likelihood and do not constitute an exhaustive list of all risk factors relating to an
investment in SRG. There may be additional risks and uncertainties not currently known that may also have an adverse effect on SRG’s business or the value of SRG’s shares. You should note that